

Sanjay Kumar vs. Sh. Rakesh Kumar Butel

Civil Suit No.57 of 2023

24.11.2023 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

OMP No.573 of 2023

Notice to the respondent/defendant, returnable for 21.12.2023, i.e. the date already fixed. Till then respondent/ defendant shall maintain status-quo, qua the suit property as is exists today, i.e. land comprised in Khata No.71 Min, Khatoni No.85, Khasra No.411, measuring 0-01-96 hectare and further in Khasra No.417, measuring 0-10-71 hectare, situated in Mohal Dhrman, Tehsil Palampur, District Kangra, H.P. This order is subject to the compliance of provisions of Order 39, Rule 3 CPC.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 24, 2023
(Rishi)