

**Sanjay Kumar vs. Rakesh Kumar Butel
CS No.57 of 2023**

21.12.2023 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No.573 of 2023

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the defendant. He submits that reply to the OMP has been filed. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 21, 2023
(*Vinod*)