

Sanjay Kumar Vs. Rakesh Kumar Butel

**CS No.57 of 2023**

15.05.2024

Present: Ms. Geetanjali, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for the defendant.

Written statement be filed on or before the next date of hearing, if not filed already.

**OMP No.573 of 2023**

Reply to the application is still lying under objection. Time sought to do the needful.

List on 12.06.2024.

Till then, interim order to continue.

May 15, 2024  
(Gaurav Thakur)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**