

Sanjay Kumar
Vs.
Rakesh Kumar Butel

CS No. 57 of 2023

12.06.2024 **Present:** Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the defendant.

Replication, as prayed, be filed within one week and
the matter be listed thereafter.

OMP No. 573 of 2023

Rejoinder to the application, as prayed, be filed within
one week.

Till then, interim order to continue.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

June 12th, 2024
(saurav pathania)