

**Sanjay Kumar vs. Rakesh Kumar Butel**

**Case No. 57 of 2023**

29.08.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the defendant.

Replication is awaited. Be filed within three weeks, as last opportunity.

**OMP No. 573 of 2023**

Rejoinder is also awaited. Be filed within three weeks, as last opportunity.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

29<sup>th</sup> August, 2024  
(Nikita)