

**Sanjay Kumar Vs. Rakesh Kumar Butel**

**Civil Suit No.57 of 2023**

21.10.2024 Present: Ms. Geetanjali, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the defendant.

Replication not filed. Today is the last opportunity to file the replication. No justifiable cause has been shown for not filing the replication. As such, the right to file the replication is ordered to be closed.

List for framing of issues on **4<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.**

**OMP No.573 of 2023.**

List for consideration on the date already fixed.

Interim order to continue in the meanwhile.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

October 21, 2024 (ps)