

**Sanjay Kumar vs. Rakesh Butel**

**Civil Suit No.57 of 2023**

02.12.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the defendant.

**OMP No.573 of 2024**

List next week, before the appropriate Bench.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

***December 02, 2024***  
*(subhash)*