

CS-57 of 2023

10.01.2025 Present: Ms. Yamini, vice counsel for the plaintiff.

Vide order dated 06.01.2025, ten days' time was granted to both the parties for taking steps for summoning the evidence.

Let the case be now listed on 14.07.2025 for plaintiff's evidence, on which date plaintiff shall be produced on self-responsibility.

In addition to the plaintiff, two more witnesses be also summoned for the date fixed, if the steps for summoning the evidence are taken within time granted by the Hon'ble Court, failing which it was directed by the Hon'ble Court that no assistance shall be given to the defaulting party.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

10.01.2025

(Vriti)