

Civil Suit No. 57 of 2023

01.12.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. S.D. Katoch, Advocate, for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submitted that the plaintiff could not be produced on self responsibility due to unavoidable reasons. He submitted that before examining Shri Pradeep Lakhanpal, present today, firstly plaintiff be examined.

The examination of the witnesses other than formal witnesses be recorded through affidavit with advance copy to the learned opposite counsel.

Let the plaintiff and other witnesses be produced on self responsibility for the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial). Road and diet money be released to the witness, present today.

Registrar (Judicial)

1st December, 2025
(Pritam)