

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Yamini and Ms. Sharuti Sharma,
Advocates vice Mr. Virender Thakur,
Advocate, or the plaintiff.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the
defendant.

Plaintiff's witnesses were required to be
produced on self responsibility. However, no witnesses are
present. Time prayed, allowed.

Let plaintiff's witnesses be produced on self
responsibility on the next date of hearing to be fixed by the
learned Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

10th April, 2026
(Pritam)